Stormi Davis

E-mail Address: stormid@ypcnm.com

Regulatory Compliance Technician

8-15-05

Phone:

505-748-1471

Title:

Date:

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Form C-104 Revised June 10, 2003

PETROLEUM ENGINEER

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II

1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 Submit to Appropriate District Office District III Oil Conservation Division 5 Copies 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 1220 South St. Francis Dr. District IV Santa Fe, NM 87505 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 ☐ AMENDED REPORT REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT **Operator Name and Address** ² OGRID Number Yates Petroleum Corporation 025575 105 South Fourth Street 3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Date Artesia, NM 88210 **DHC-3411** ⁴ API Number **Pool Name Pool Code** 30-025-36594 Triste Draw; Morrow, East (Gas) 96765 Property Code ⁸ Property Name Well Number Atoka Bank State Unit 33530 10 Surface Location Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West line Range UL or lot no. Section Township Lot.Idn County **24S** \mathbf{o} 910 South 1980 **East** Lea 11 Bottom Hole Location East/West line Feet from the North/South line Feet from the County UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Idn ¹⁶ C-129 Effective Date ¹⁵ C-129 Permit Number ¹⁷ C-129 Expiration Date 12 Lse Code **Producing Method** Gas Connection Code Date S 8-11-05 Flowing III. Oil and Gas Transporters ²¹ O/G ¹⁹ Transporter Name 22 POD ULSTR Location ²⁰ POD Transporter **OGRID** and Address and Description Mission Petroleum Carriers, Inc. Unit O Sec. 17-T24S-R33E 232523 O P.O. Box 87788 Houston, TX 77287 Unit O Sec. 17-T24S-R33E 147831 Agave Energy Co. G 105 S. 4th Str. Artesia, NM 88210 2324,2520 480 IV. Produced Water ²³ POD ²⁴ POD ULSTR Location and Description Unit O Sec. 17-T24S-R33E V. Well Completion Data 25 Spud Date ²⁷ TD 28 PBTD ³⁰ DHC, MC ²⁹ Perforations 26 Ready Date 5-28-04 RH 8-11-05 16033 15955' 15659-15728' DHC 10-24-04 RT 31 Hole Size 32 Casing & Tubing Size 33 Depth Set 34 Sacks Cement 17-1/2" 13-3/8" 835' 780 sx (circ) 1350 sx (circ) 12-1/4" 9-5/8" 5100 8-3/4" 7" 12750' 2025 sx (TOC-4400' calc) 16033 430 sx (TOC-11036' calc) 6-1/8" 4-1/2" 2-3/8" 13520' VI. Well Test Data (COMBINED TEST DATA) Tbg. Pressure Date New Oil ³⁶ Gas Delivery Date Test Date Test Length 10 Csg. Pressure 8-11-05 8-11-05 8-12-05 24 Hrs 850# 42 Oil 44 Gas 41 Choke Size 43 Water 45 AOF Test Method 658 3/8" O 111 Flowing ⁴⁷ I hereby certify that the rules of the Oil Conservation Division have OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION been complied with and that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature: Approved by: ORIGINAL SIGNED BY PAUL F. KAUTZ Printed name: Title:

Approval Date:

AUG 2 6 2005

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240

District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210

Date:

8-15-05

Phone:

505-748-1471

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources

Revised June 10, 2003

Form C-104

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV Santa Fe,								E. Francis Dr.					ropriate District Office 5 Copies		
	I.								тно	RIZAT	ION	TO T		AMENDED REPORT PORT	
¹ Operator N			2 AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT 2 OGRID Number												
Yates Pe			025575 3 Reason for Filing Code/ Effective Da												
105 South Fourth Street Artesia, NM 88210													Code/ Effective Date DHC-3411		
⁴ API Number ⁵ Pool Name Tri						riste Draw; Atoka, East (Gas)						⁶ Pool Code 86430			
⁷ Property C		8 Property Name					Atoka Bank State Unit				9 Well Number				
	Locati	on	Atoka Dai				state Onit					1			
UL or lot no. Secti		•		Range Lot.Idn 33E O		Feet from the 910		North/South Line South		Feet from the 1980		East/West line East		County Lea	
		Hole Locatio))1		South		1700		Last		Lea	
UL or lot no.	on Tov		Range	Lot Idn	Feet fr	om the	e North/South line Feet fro			m the	East/	West line	County		
												25454	, est mile	,	
12 Lse Code 13 P		roducing Method 1			Connection 15 C-		29 Per	mit Number	16 (C-129 Effective		Date	¹⁷ C-1	29 Expiration Date	
S	Code Flowing		Da 7-21										•		
III. Oil a	ınd G			ters								,	•		
18 Transporter OGRID			19 Tra	nsporter I nd Addres		20		POD	²¹ O	²¹ O/G		²² P	R Location iption		
232523				eum Carr	iers, Inc.	ers, Inc.			0	О		Unit O Sec. 17-T24S-R33E			
		P.O. Box 87788 Houston, TX 77287													
147831	Agave Energy Co.						G				Unit O Sec. 17-T24S-R33E				
	105 S. 4 th Str. Artesia, NM 88210						Tana y	(19 15)				and the second second	A. Barriera		
To not it is a light the															
														8 A 3	
IV. Prod	luced	Water	 r			95000		a i da a a a e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e							
²³ POD			²⁴ POI	ULSTR	Location	and Des	scriptio		Sec. 17-	T24S-R3	3E		,		
V. Well Com															
²⁵ Spud Date 5-28-04 RH		²⁶ Ready 3-28-0				²⁷ TD 16033'		²⁸ PBTD 15955'		²⁹ Perforat 14422-144					
10-24-04 RT 31 Hole Size		e	T	32 Casing	& Tubir	& Tubing Size		33 Depth S		et			³⁴ Sacks Cement		
17				13-3/8"							780 sx (circ)				
12				9-5/8"			, ,	****			1350 sx (circ)				
8-				7"							2025 sx (TOC-4400' calc)				
6-				4-1/2"					430 sx (TOC-11036' calc)			C-11036' calc)			
					2-3/8"						***		1974 de de marcone en en		
VI. Well														****	
³⁵ Date New Oil 8-11-05		³⁶ Gas Delive 8-11-0		•	8-3		e	³⁸ Test Lengt 24 Hrs				bg. Pressure 850#		⁴⁰ Csg. Pressure	
41 Choke Size 3/8"		⁴² Oil 0		1	43 \			415	Gas 658			⁴⁵ AOF		46 Test Method Flowing	
⁴⁷ I hereby cert	tify tha	t the rul	es of the	e Oil Cons	ervation I	Division	have			OIL CO	NSERV	/ATIO	N DIVISIO	·	
been complied	with a	and that	the info	rmation gi	ven above										
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature:								Approved by	y:			~			
them I round								Manh							
Printed name: Stormi Davis	S							Title:							
Title:								Approval Date: DATH SIGNED BY							
Regulatory Compliance Technician E-mail Address:								TETROLFILE						y	
E-mail Address:											- 40	السائم ليا إ	m riveill		

AUG 2 6 2005